grants received by other eligible entities in the current round, 96 

as of July 1, 2025, of the United States Department of Energy's 97 

Grid Resilience and Innovation Partnerships (GRIP) Program. 98 

(e)  Any excess monies in the fund after the 99 

distribution of the first Twenty-five Million Dollars 100 

($25,000,000.00) may be distributed to eligible entities as 101 

determined by the MDA under its rules and regulations. 102 

(f)  Notwithstanding any other provision of this 103 

section, no monies may be provided to the Okolona Electric 104 

Department unless it signs an agreement committing to spending 105

[...]

receipt of the MDA grant monies. 110 

(4)  The MDA is directed, as soon as practicable, to declare 111 

by resolution the necessity for issuance of the general obligation 112 

bonds of the State of Mississippi authorized in Section 2 of this 113 

act in the amount of Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 114 

(5)  The MDA shall have all powers necessary to implement and 115 

administer the program established under this section, and the MDA 116 

shall promulgate rules and regulations, in accordance with the 117 

Mississippi Administrative Procedures Law, necessary for the 118